
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

IconExperience Icon Collection

Application Basics

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

© Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 2

Contents

      1   Toolbar 4

            1.1   Navigation 4

            1.2   Edit 4

            1.3   Find and Replace 4

            1.4   View and Zoom 5

            1.5   Clipboard 5

            1.6   Selection 6

            1.7   Others 6

      2   Text and Documents 6

            2.1   Documents 6

            2.2   Text 9

            2.3   Scrolls 10

            2.4   Others 10

      3   File System 11

            3.1   Folders 11

            3.2   Disks 12

            3.3   Diskdrives 12

            3.4   Im-/Export 13

      4   Help and Support 13

      5   Windows 14

      6   Arrows and Navigation 15

            6.1   Standard Arrows 15

            6.2   Navigation1 15

                  6.2.1   Green 15

                  6.2.2   Blue 16

                  6.2.3   Red 16

            6.3   Navigation2 17

            6.4   Media-Control 17

            6.5   Others 18

      7   Favorites and Bookmarks 18

            7.1   Stars 18

            7.2   Hearts 19

            7.3   Bookmarks 19

      8   Transformation 20

      9   Gears 20

      10   Garbage and Recycling 21



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 3

      11   Status 21

      12   Others 22



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 4

 
     1  Toolbar (42 icons)
 
          1.1  Navigation (7 icons)

undo

redo

refresh

history

history2

history_add

history_delete

 
          1.2  Edit (4 icons)

edit

copy

cut

paste

 
          1.3  Find and Replace (8 icons)

find

find_again

find_next

find_previous



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 5

find_selection

find_text

replace

replace2

 
          1.4  View and Zoom (7 icons)

view

view_next

view_previous

zoom_in

zoom_out

view_1_1

fit_to_size

 
          1.5  Clipboard (4 icons)

clipboard

clipboard_empty

clipboard_next

clipboard_next_down



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 6

 
          1.6  Selection (8 icons)

selection

selection_delete

selection_recycle

selection_replace

selection_view

selection_find

selection_up

selection_down

 
          1.7  Others (4 icons)

add

delete

add2

delete2

 
     2  Text and Documents (88 icons)
 
          2.1  Documents (47 icons)

document

document_add

document_attachment



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 7

document_certificate

document_chart

document_check

document_connection

document_cup

document_delete

document_dirty

document_edit

document_error

document_exchange

document_find

document_gear

document_heart

document_info

document_into

document_lock

document_music

document_new

document_notebook

document_ok

document_out

document_pinned

document_plain

document_plain_new



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 8

document_preferences

document_pulse

document_refresh

document_stop

document_text

document_time

document_view

document_warning

documents

documents_gear

documents_new

documents_preferences

document_zoom_in

document_zoom_out

document_up

document_down

form_blue

form_green

form_red

form_yellow



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 9

 
          2.2  Text (21 icons)

text

text_align_center

text_align_justified

text_align_left

text_align_right

text_binary

text_braille

text_find

text_lock

text_loudspeaker

text_marked

text_ok

text_rich

text_rich_colored

text_rich_marked

text_tree

text_view

text_bold

text_italics

text_normal

text_underlined



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 10

 
          2.3  Scrolls (14 icons)

scroll

scroll_add

scroll_delete

scroll_preferences

scroll_refresh

scroll_replace

scroll_run

scroll_stop

scroll_view

scroll_error

scroll_information

scroll_ok

scroll_warning

scroll2

 
          2.4  Others (6 icons)

notebook

notebook_preferences

contract

font

photo_portrait



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 11

photo_scenery

 
     3  File System (45 icons)
 
          3.1  Folders (26 icons)

folder

folder_closed

folders

folder_add

folder_cubes

folder_delete

folder_document

folder_edit

folder_gear

folder_into

folder_lock

folder_movie

folder_music

folder_network

folder_new

folder_out

folder_preferences

folder_time

folder_up



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 12

folder_view

folder_window

folder_refresh

folder_forbidden

folder_information

folder_ok

folder_warning

 
          3.2  Disks (10 icons)

disk_blue

disk_blue_error

disk_blue_information

disk_blue_ok

disk_blue_warning

disk_green

disk_yellow

disks

save_as

disk_blue_window

 
          3.3  Diskdrives (5 icons)

harddisk

harddisk_add



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 13

harddisk_delete

harddisk_network

diskdrive

 
          3.4  Im-/Export (4 icons)

import1

import2

export1

export2

 
     4  Help and Support (12 icons)

first_aid

first_aid_box

help

help_earth

help2

question_and_answer

about

lifebelt

lightbulb

lightbulb_on

magic-wand

magic-wand2



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 14

 
     5  Windows (20 icons)

window

window_add

window_colors

window_delete

window_earth

window_edit

window_environment

window_gear

window_information

window_new

window_preferences

window_sidebar

window_split_hor

window_split_ver

window_star

window_time

window_view

window_warning

windows

window_dialog



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 15

 
     6  Arrows and Navigation (64 icons)
 
          6.1  Standard Arrows (8 icons)

arrow_down_green

arrow_left_green

arrow_right_green

arrow_up_green

arrow_down_blue

arrow_left_blue

arrow_right_blue

arrow_up_blue

 
          6.2  Navigation1 (27 icons)
 
               6.2.1  Green (9 icons)

nav_down_green

nav_down_left_green

nav_down_right_green

nav_left_green

nav_right_green

nav_up_green

nav_up_left_green

nav_up_right_green

nav_plain_green



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 16

 
               6.2.2  Blue (9 icons)

nav_down_blue

nav_down_left_blue

nav_down_right_blue

nav_left_blue

nav_right_blue

nav_up_blue

nav_up_left_blue

nav_up_right_blue

nav_plain_blue

 
               6.2.3  Red (9 icons)

nav_down_left_red

nav_down_red

nav_down_right_red

nav_left_red

nav_right_red

nav_up_left_red

nav_up_red

nav_up_right_red

nav_plain_red



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 17

 
          6.3  Navigation2 (16 icons)

navigate_down

navigate_down2

navigate_left

navigate_left2

navigate_right

navigate_right2

navigate_up

navigate_up2

navigate_beginning

navigate_end

navigate_check

navigate_cross

navigate_minus

navigate_plus

navigate_open

navigate_close

 
          6.4  Media-Control (11 icons)

media_beginning

media_end

media_fast_forward



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 18

media_pause

media_play

media_play_green

media_rewind

media_step_back

media_step_forward

media_stop

media_stop_red

 
          6.5  Others (2 icons)

signpost

flash

 
     7  Favorites and Bookmarks (25 icons)
 
          7.1  Stars (10 icons)

star_blue

star_green

star_grey

star_red

star_yellow

star_yellow_add

star_yellow_delete



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 19

star_yellow_new

star_yellow_preferences

star_yellow_view

 
          7.2  Hearts (6 icons)

heart

heart_add

heart_broken

heart_delete

heart_new

heart_preferences

 
          7.3  Bookmarks (9 icons)

bookmark

bookmark_add

bookmark_delete

bookmark_down

bookmark_new

bookmark_preferences

bookmark_up

bookmarks

bookmarks_preferences



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 20

 
     8  Transformation (3 icons)

transform

transform2

exchange

 
     9  Gears (25 icons)

gear

gear_add

gear_connection

gear_delete

gear_error

gear_find

gear_forbidden

gear_information

gear_new

gear_ok

gear_pause

gear_preferences

gear_refresh

gear_replace

gear_run

gear_stop



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 21

gear_time

gear_view

gear_warning

gears

gears_pause

gears_preferences

gears_run

gears_stop

gears_view

 
     10  Garbage and Recycling (5 icons)

garbage

garbage_empty

garbage_full

recycle

recycle_preferences

 
     11  Status (9 icons)

information

forbidden

warning

error

unknown



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 22

stop

check

check2

checks

 
     12  Others (7 icons)

desktop

preferences

music

door

door2

exit

printer3



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 23

Index

about   13

add   6

add2   6

arrow_down_blue   15

arrow_down_green   15

arrow_left_blue   15

arrow_left_green   15

arrow_right_blue   15

arrow_right_green   15

arrow_up_blue   15

arrow_up_green   15

bookmark   19

bookmark_add   19

bookmark_delete   19

bookmark_down   19

bookmark_new   19

bookmark_preferences   19

bookmark_up   19

bookmarks   19

bookmarks_preferences   19

check   22

check2   22

checks   22

clipboard   5

clipboard_empty   5

clipboard_next   5

clipboard_next_down   5

contract   10

copy   4

cut   4

delete   6

delete2   6

desktop   22

disk_blue   12

disk_blue_error   12

disk_blue_information   12

disk_blue_ok   12

disk_blue_warning   12

disk_blue_window   12

disk_green   12

disk_yellow   12

diskdrive   13

disks   12

document   6

document_add   6

document_attachment   6

document_certificate   7

document_chart   7

document_check   7

document_connection   7

document_cup   7

document_delete   7

document_dirty   7

document_down   7

document_edit   7

document_error   7

document_exchange   7

document_find   7

document_gear   7

document_heart   7

document_info   7

document_into   7

document_lock   7

document_music   7

document_new   7

document_notebook   7

document_ok   7

document_out   7

document_pinned   7

document_plain   7

document_plain_new   7

document_preferences   7

document_pulse   7

document_refresh   7

document_stop   7

document_text   7

document_time   7

document_up   7

document_view   7

document_warning   7

document_zoom_in   7

document_zoom_out   7



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 24

documents   7

documents_gear   7

documents_new   7

documents_preferences   7

door   22

door2   22

edit   4

error   21

exchange   20

exit   22

export1   13

export2   13

find   4

find_again   4

find_next   4

find_previous   4

find_selection   5

find_text   5

first_aid   13

first_aid_box   13

fit_to_size   5

flash   18

folder   11

folder_add   11

folder_closed   11

folder_cubes   11

folder_delete   11

folder_document   11

folder_edit   11

folder_forbidden   12

folder_gear   11

folder_information   12

folder_into   11

folder_lock   11

folder_movie   11

folder_music   11

folder_network   11

folder_new   11

folder_ok   12

folder_out   11

folder_preferences   11

folder_refresh   12

folder_time   11

folder_up   11

folder_view   12

folder_warning   12

folder_window   12

folders   11

font   10

forbidden   21

form_blue   7

form_green   7

form_red   7

form_yellow   7

garbage   21

garbage_empty   21

garbage_full   21

gear   20

gear_add   20

gear_connection   20

gear_delete   20

gear_error   20

gear_find   20

gear_forbidden   20

gear_information   20

gear_new   20

gear_ok   20

gear_pause   20

gear_preferences   20

gear_refresh   20

gear_replace   20

gear_run   20

gear_stop   20

gear_time   21

gear_view   21

gear_warning   21

gears   21

gears_pause   21

gears_preferences   21

gears_run   21

gears_stop   21

gears_view   21

harddisk   12

harddisk_add   13

harddisk_delete   13

harddisk_network   13



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 25

heart   19

heart_add   19

heart_broken   19

heart_delete   19

heart_new   19

heart_preferences   19

help   13

help2   13

help_earth   13

history   4

history2   4

history_add   4

history_delete   4

import1   13

import2   13

information   21

lifebelt   13

lightbulb   13

lightbulb_on   13

magic-wand   13

magic-wand2   14

media_beginning   17

media_end   17

media_fast_forward   17

media_pause   18

media_play   18

media_play_green   18

media_rewind   18

media_step_back   18

media_step_forward   18

media_stop   18

media_stop_red   18

music   22

nav_down_blue   16

nav_down_green   15

nav_down_left_blue   16

nav_down_left_green   15

nav_down_left_red   16

nav_down_red   16

nav_down_right_blue   16

nav_down_right_green   15

nav_down_right_red   16

nav_left_blue   16

nav_left_green   15

nav_left_red   16

nav_plain_blue   16

nav_plain_green   16

nav_plain_red   16

nav_right_blue   16

nav_right_green   15

nav_right_red   16

nav_up_blue   16

nav_up_green   15

nav_up_left_blue   16

nav_up_left_green   15

nav_up_left_red   16

nav_up_red   16

nav_up_right_blue   16

nav_up_right_green   15

nav_up_right_red   16

navigate_beginning   17

navigate_check   17

navigate_close   17

navigate_cross   17

navigate_down   17

navigate_down2   17

navigate_end   17

navigate_left   17

navigate_left2   17

navigate_minus   17

navigate_open   17

navigate_plus   17

navigate_right   17

navigate_right2   17

navigate_up   17

navigate_up2   17

notebook   10

notebook_preferences   10

paste   4

photo_portrait   10

photo_scenery   11

preferences   22

printer3   22

question_and_answer   13

recycle   21

recycle_preferences   21



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 26

redo   4

refresh   4

replace   5

replace2   5

save_as   12

scroll   10

scroll2   10

scroll_add   10

scroll_delete   10

scroll_error   10

scroll_information   10

scroll_ok   10

scroll_preferences   10

scroll_refresh   10

scroll_replace   10

scroll_run   10

scroll_stop   10

scroll_view   10

scroll_warning   10

selection   6

selection_delete   6

selection_down   6

selection_find   6

selection_recycle   6

selection_replace   6

selection_up   6

selection_view   6

signpost   18

star_blue   18

star_green   18

star_grey   18

star_red   18

star_yellow   18

star_yellow_add   18

star_yellow_delete   18

star_yellow_new   19

star_yellow_preferences   19

star_yellow_view   19

stop   22

text   9

text_align_center   9

text_align_justified   9

text_align_left   9

text_align_right   9

text_binary   9

text_bold   9

text_braille   9

text_find   9

text_italics   9

text_lock   9

text_loudspeaker   9

text_marked   9

text_normal   9

text_ok   9

text_rich   9

text_rich_colored   9

text_rich_marked   9

text_tree   9

text_underlined   9

text_view   9

transform   20

transform2   20

undo   4

unknown   22

view   5

view_1_1   5

view_next   5

view_previous   5

warning   21

window   14

window_add   14

window_colors   14

window_delete   14

window_dialog   14

window_earth   14

window_edit   14

window_environment   14

window_gear   14

window_information   14

window_new   14

window_preferences   14

window_sidebar   14

window_split_hor   14

window_split_ver   14

window_star   14

window_time   14



IconExperience - 'Application Basics', © Copyright 2004, INCORS GmbH

Page 27

window_view   14

window_warning   14

windows   14

zoom_in   5

zoom_out   5


	Contents
	1  Toolbar (42 icons)
	1.1  Navigation (7 icons)
	1.2  Edit (4 icons)
	1.3  Find and Replace (8 icons)
	1.4  View and Zoom (7 icons)
	1.5  Clipboard (4 icons)
	1.6  Selection (8 icons)
	1.7  Others (4 icons)

	2  Text and Documents (88 icons)
	2.1  Documents (47 icons)
	2.2  Text (21 icons)
	2.3  Scrolls (14 icons)
	2.4  Others (6 icons)

	3  File System (45 icons)
	3.1  Folders (26 icons)
	3.2  Disks (10 icons)
	3.3  Diskdrives (5 icons)
	3.4  Im-/Export (4 icons)

	4  Help and Support (12 icons)
	5  Windows (20 icons)
	6  Arrows and Navigation (64 icons)
	6.1  Standard Arrows (8 icons)
	6.2  Navigation1 (27 icons)
	6.2.1  Green (9 icons)
	6.2.2  Blue (9 icons)
	6.2.3  Red (9 icons)

	6.3  Navigation2 (16 icons)
	6.4  Media-Control (11 icons)
	6.5  Others (2 icons)

	7  Favorites and Bookmarks (25 icons)
	7.1  Stars (10 icons)
	7.2  Hearts (6 icons)
	7.3  Bookmarks (9 icons)

	8  Transformation (3 icons)
	9  Gears (25 icons)
	10  Garbage and Recycling (5 icons)
	11  Status (9 icons)
	12  Others (7 icons)
	Index

